High Commission of India
Victoria

No. SEY/602/1/2025 September 19, 2025

OFFICE ORDER

Following is the list of holidays to be observed by the High Commission
India, Victoria (Mahe) during the calendar year 2026:

Sl. No. Holiday Date Day of week
1. New Year Day 01.01.2026 Thursday
2, Republic Day 26.01.2026 Wednesday
o Holi , 04.03.2026 Wednesday
4, Id-ul-Fitr 21.03.2026 Saturday
5. Mahavir Jayanti 31.03.2026 Thursday
6. Good Friday 03.04.2026 Friday
7. May Day/Buddha Purnima 01.05.2025 Friday
8. Id-Ul-Zuha 27.05.2026 Wednesday
9. Constitution Day of Seychelles 18.06.2026 Thursday
10. | Muharram 26.06.2026 Friday
11. Independence Day 15.08.2026 Saturday
12, Id-E-Milad (Birth day of Prophet 26.08.2026 Wednesday
Mohammad)
13. : Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2026 Friday
14. Dussehra 20.10.2026 Tuesday
4. Diwali (Deepavali) 08.11.2026 Sunday
16. : Guru Nanak’s Birthday 24.11.2026 Tuesday
17. i Christmas Day 25.12.2026 Friday
2. In addition to the above, two Restricted Holidays can be availed of by the
India-based members of the Mission during the year 2026.
w™ w/J"
(Ranveer Bharti)
FS & HOC
Copy to:
1. All Indian Missions/Posts abroad
2. IOR Division/GA/DB/CR Sections, MEA, New Delhi
3. CCOA, MEA, New Delhi
4, ICCR, Azad Bhawan, New Delhi.
5. Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pension, DoP&T, New Delhi
6. TA/TC Section, Ministry of Commerce, New Delhi
P Bank of Baroda, Victoria, Seychelles



